HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 819 by Representative Jim Morris

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "87(A)," delete "(B),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "30:83(F)(2)" change "and" to a comma "," and after "83.1," insert
- 5 "and 86(F),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "documents;" insert "to provide for uses of the Oilfield Site
- 8 Restoration Fund;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 14, after "87(A)," delete "(B),"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 15, after "30:83(F)(2)" change "and" to a comma "," and after "83.1" insert
- 13 a comma "," and "and 86(F),"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 16 "(2) At the direction of the secretary, pledge"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 19, change "sources" to "revenues"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 6, line 18, change "twenty" to "twelve"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 6, line 23, change "twelve" to "eight"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 25 "F. In addition to the disbursements and expenditures authorized by
- 26 <u>Subsection E of this Section, not less than one million dollars annually shall be used</u>
- 27 <u>to plug orphaned wells drilled to a depth less than three thousand feet in the</u> 28 Shreveport District and the Monroe Districts of the office of conservation beginning
- 28 Shreveport District and the Monroe Districts of the office of conservation beginning
 29 Fiscal Year 2016-2017 and through the end of Fiscal Year 2018-2019."
 - Page 1 of 2

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 7, line 14, after "fee" delete "in the amount of three cents"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 7, delete lines 25 through 29, and on page 8, delete lines 1 through 6 in their
- 5 entirety

14 15

16

17 18

19

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 8, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- (1)(a) Full rate production: one and one-half cents per barrel on crude oil and condensate or For crude oil and condensate, the fee shall be based on the oil price on July first of each year for the ensuing twelve months based upon the average New York Mercantile Exchange Price per barrel of crude oil per month on the close of business on June thirtieth for the prior twelve months. The amount of the fee for a well that produces crude oil and condensate shall be as follows:
 - (i) The fee shall be one and one-half cents per barrel on crude oil and condensate if the price of oil is at or below sixty dollars per barrel.
 - (ii) The fee shall be three cents per barrel on crude oil and condensate if the price of oil is above sixty dollars and at or below ninety dollars per barrel.
 - (iii) The fee shall be four and one-half cents per barrel on crude oil and condensate if the price of oil is above ninety dollars per barrel.
- 20 (b) For natural gas and casing head gas, the fee shall be three-tenths of one cent per thousand cubic feet on natural gas and casing head gas.
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 8, line 28, after "Bill No." insert "632"